TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM376021

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Centric Group, L.L.C.			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Keefe Group, LLC
Street Address:	1260 Andes Blvd.
City:	Saint Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63139
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 87

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4194918	ACCESS CORRECTIONS
Serial Number:	86908255	ACCESSCORRECTIONS.COM
Registration Number:	3811789	ACCESS SECURE DEPOSIT
Registration Number:	4301658	ACCESS SECURE INTAKE
Registration Number:	4501953	ACCESS SECURE MAIL
Serial Number:	86899483	ACCESS SECURE PAYMENTS
Serial Number:	86490051	ACCESS SECURE PHOTO
Serial Number:	77857297	ACCESS SECURE RELEASE
Registration Number:	3891999	ACCESS SECUREPAK
Registration Number:	4346993	AMP'D
Registration Number:	3231082	BRUSHY CREEK
Registration Number:	2595344	BRUSHY CREEK
Registration Number:	2024270	CACTUS ANNIE'S
Registration Number:	3179539	CENTRICSTORE
Registration Number:	3078696	CITRUS FARMS
Registration Number:	3363235	CITY COW
Registration Number:	4038770	CLEAR CHOICE
Registration Number:	4042309	CLEAR CHOICE
Registration Number:	3128174	COOL WAVE
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005747 FRAME: 0963 900356768

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3128080	COOL ZONE			
Registration Number:	1625518	CRAWFORD			
Registration Number:	3551311	CYBERSUITE			
Serial Number:	86716299	CYBERSUITE			
Registration Number:	4206362	DATA DETECTIVE			
Serial Number:	86249962				
Registration Number:	1596703	E.Z. DIGBY'S			
Serial Number:	85293851	ELEMENTZ			
Registration Number:	4395501	EXPRESS KART			
Registration Number:	2640390	FRESH CATCH			
Registration Number:	2392246	FRESH CATCH			
Serial Number:	86295832	GOLDEN VALLEY CEREAL			
Serial Number:	86295915	GOLDEN VALLEY CEREALS A TASTE OF HOME			
Registration Number:	4154386	GOLDEN VALLEY SNACKS A TASTE OF HOME			
Registration Number:	1947824	HERITAGE			
Registration Number:	3522438	ION3			
Registration Number:	3259899	K			
Registration Number:	1931523	K			
Registration Number:	1872923	K			
Serial Number:	86908158	K			
Registration Number:	3333491	K KEEFE GROUP			
Serial Number:	86890245	K KEEFE GROUP			
Registration Number:	1943352	KEEFE			
Serial Number:	86168477	KEEFE COFFEE			
Registration Number:	1958201	KEEFE COMMISSARY NETWORK			
Serial Number:	86908197	K KEEFE COMMISSARY NETWORK			
Registration Number:	3149475	KEEFE GROUP			
Registration Number:	3286439	KEEFE KITCHENS			
Registration Number:	3261117	KEEFE KITCHENS			
Registration Number:	3286441	KEEFE KITCHENS QUALITY PRODUCTS			
Registration Number:	3286440	KEEFE KITCHENS QUALITY PRODUCTS			
Registration Number:	4665689	KEEFE SUPPLY COMPANY			
Serial Number:	86908241	K KEEFE SUPPLY COMPANY			
Serial Number:	86813948	MARKET SQUARE BAKERY			
Serial Number:	86361198	MAXX PRO			
Registration Number:	2782904	MOON LODGE			
Serial Number:	85474264	NEW LEAF A HEALTHIER ALTERNATIVE			
Registration Number:	2979486	NEXT 1			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86888834	NEXT 1
Registration Number:	4533797	PARAMOUNT DAIRY FARMS
Registration Number:	3066791	POWER-UP
Registration Number:	3101966	PRO-TECTION
Registration Number:	3225764	RYAN'S RANCH BY NOLAN RYAN
Registration Number:	2302528	SECUREPAK
Registration Number:	4432189	SECUREWARDS
Registration Number:	3908573	SEVILLA
Serial Number:	86867139	SEVILLA
Registration Number:	3140015	SNACK LEGENDS
Registration Number:	2898223	SQUEEZ-UMS
Registration Number:	4550186	SWEET FUSIONS
Registration Number:	3166827	THAI PALACE
Registration Number:	3225765	THAI PALACE
Registration Number:	4230351	THE EDGE
Serial Number:	86249890	THE EDGE TABLET
Registration Number:	4175016	THE WHOLE SHABANG
Serial Number:	85474224	THE WHOLE SHABANG
Serial Number:	86867284	THE WHOLE SHABANG
Registration Number:	3213115	TOKYO DINER
Registration Number:	2626027	UNCANNY TASTE AND CONVENIENCE
Registration Number:	2568226	UNCANNY TASTE AND CONVENIENCE
Registration Number:	2388701	UNCANNY TASTE AND CONVENIENCE
Registration Number:	4006772	V4ORCE
Serial Number:	86267580	WHOLE SHABANG
Registration Number:	3128079	WINTER ICE
Registration Number:	3929105	ZIPPY CAKES
Registration Number:	4310322	ZIPPY COOKIES
Serial Number:	86457754	
Registration Number:	2387121	SOREN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142131158

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3142142829

Email: cmenges@centricgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Courtney Menges
Address Line 1: 1260 Andes Blvd

Address Line 4: Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63139

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005747 FRAME: 0965

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Courtney Menges			
SIGNATURE:	/Courtney Menges/			
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2016			
Total Attachments: 12				
source=Keefe IP Assignment (Tradema	rks) (3.1.16)#page1.tif			
source=Keefe IP Assignment (Tradema	rks) (3.1.16)#page2.tif			
source=Keefe IP Assignment (Tradema	rks) (3.1.16)#page3.tif			
source=Keefe IP Assignment (Trademarks) (3.1.16)#page4.tif				
source=Keefe IP Assignment (Trademarks) (3.1.16)#page5.tif				
source=Keefe IP Assignment (Trademarks) (3.1.16)#page6.tif				
source=Keefe IP Assignment (Trademarks) (3.1.16)#page7.tif				
source=Keefe IP Assignment (Trademarks) (3.1.16)#page8.tif				
source=Keefe IP Assignment (Trademarks) (3.1.16)#page9.tif				
source=Keefe IP Assignment (Trademarks) (3.1.16)#page10.tif				
source=Keefe IP Assignment (Tradema	rks) (3.1.16)#page11.tif			

source=Keefe IP Assignment (Trademarks) (3.1.16)#page12.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

1. WHEREAS, Centric Group, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, having offices at 1260

Andes Blvd, St. Louis, MO 63132 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted and used in its business

certain trademarks, trade names, and domain names; and

2. WHEREAS, Assignor has certain applications and registrations for its trademarks, trade names, and

domain names, including those listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

3. WHEREAS, Keefe Group, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, having offices at having

offices at 1260 Andes Blvd, St. Louis, MO 63132 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in the Trademarks, and the good will of the business in connection

with which the Trademarks are used; and

4. WHEREAS, this Trademark Assignment is entered into in furtherance of that certain Contribution

Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated on or about the date hereof; and

5. WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of such Contribution Agreement, Assignee has acquired and is

acquiring the portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademarks pertain, which business is ongoing and

existing.

6. NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration by Assignee to Assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has

agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's

right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the good will of the business in connection with

which said trademarks are used, and together with full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages

recoverable from past infringements of said trademarks; including specifically, without limiting the generality of

the foregoing, the trademark registrations listed below;

7. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

8. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its

officer thereunto duly authorized as of this 1st day of March, 2016.

1

CENTRA	È GROI	JP, L	.L.C.	.//	
By X	uil	a.	Wa	Z,	
c	enementalisti (ma	***********		V	***************************************
Buccelia	Willey	Chie	f Fina	ncial (Officer

ATTEST:

WITNESS (Signature)

Charlite Herbert

Printed Name:

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademarks.</u>

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRA TION NO.	MARK TYPE	COUNTRY	INT'L CLASS NO.	GOODS
ACCESS CORRECTIONS	77686417	4194918	Service mark	USA	36, 38, 42	(Int'l Class: 36) Electronic transfer of money. (Int'l Class: 38) Electronic mail services, namely, transmission of mail messages and photos that are electronically carried to a party on behalf of the sender; providing access to a secured-access network that gives users the ability to rent, purchase and download digital audio and video files by means of proprietary hardware. (Int'l Class: 42) Providing a secured-access website that gives users the ability to rent, purchase and download digital audio and video files by means of proprietary hardware.
ACCESSCORRECTIO NS.COM	86908255		Service mark	USA	36, 38, 42	(Int'l Class: 36) Electronic transfer of money. (Int'l Class: 38) Peer-to-peer photo sharing services, namely, electronic transmission of digital photo files among internet users; (Int'l Class: 42) Providing a secured-access, members only website featuring technology that gives members the ability to rent, purchase and download digital audio and video files by means of proprietary hardware
ACCESS SECURE DEPOSIT	77686454	3811789	Service mark	USA	36	(Int'l Class: 36) Electronic transfer of money
ACCESS SECURE INTAKE	77857288	4301658	Service mark	USA	36	(Int'l Class: 36) Banking services, namely, the collection and deposit of money into accounts from residents of long-term confinement facilities
ACCESS SECURE MAIL	77857267	4501953	Service mark	USA	38	(Int'l Class: 38) Electronic mail services, namely, transmission of mail messages and photos that are electronically carried to a party on behalf of the sender
ACCESS SECURE PAYMENTS	86899483		Service mark	USA	36	(Int'l Class 36) Electronic transfer of money

MARK	SERIAL	REGISTRA	MARK TYPE	COUNTRY	INT'L CLASS	GOODS
MAKK	NUMBER	TION NO.	MAKKIIIE	COUNTRI	NO.	GOOD3
ACCESS SECURE PHOTO	86490051		Service mark	USA	38	(Int'l Class: 38) Electronic delivery of images and photographs via a global computer network; Electronis transmission of data and documents via computer terminals and electronic devices
ACCESS SECURE RELEASE	77857297	4495052	Service mark	USA	9, 36	(Int'l Class: 9) Magnetically encoded prepaid purchase cards for allowing persons released from correctional facilities to make retail purchases (Int'l Class: 36) Prepaid card services in the nature of providing personal savings of correctional facility residents to such residents upon their release
ACCESS SECUREPAK	77857283	3891999	Service mark	USA	35	(Int'l Class: 35) Mail order services offering general merchandise approved for delivery to correctional institutions
AMP'D	77686529	4346993	Trademark	USA	9	(Int'l Class: 9) Personal electronics, namely, televisions, am/fm radio and compact disk players, digital media players, headphones; batteries
BRUSHY CREEK	78622885	3231082	Trademark	USA	11	(Int'l Class: 11) Electric hot cooking pots for household use
BRUSHY CREEK	76022541	2595344	Trademark	USA	29, 30	(Int'l Class: 29) Chili with beans, chili without beans, beef stew, beef, chicken, processed meats and processed vegetables all packed in containers approved for long term confinement facilities. (Int'l Class: 30) Ravioli and prepared entrees consisting primarily of pasta in sauce packed in containers approved for delivery to long term confinement facilities.
CACTUS ANNIE'S	74487027	2024270	Trademark	USA	29, 30	(Int'l Class: 29) Mexican food products (non-frozen), namely processed peppers. (Int'l Class: 30) Tortillas.
CENTRICSTORE and Design	78624017	3179539	Service mark	USA	35	(Int'l Class: 35) Online internet-based retail store services offering company products for purchase by employees, friends and family, namely, products for the correctional facilities' commissary market, namely, foods, personal care products, clothing, shoes, personal electronics, luggage, backpacks, travel gear and travel accessories, balloons and gift accessories, hotel robes, guestroom coffee and coffee operating supplies.
CITRUS FARMS	78480205	3078696	Trademark	USA	32	(Int'l Class: 32) Fruit juices and fruit juice concentrates
CITY COW	78611970	3363235	Trademark	USA	29, 30	(Int'l Class: 29) Dairy-based dip; and cheese for use as a food topping. (Int'l Class: 30) Cheese sauces

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRA TION NO.	MARK TYPE	COUNTRY	INT'L CLASS NO.	GOODS
CLEAR CHOICE	77216119	4038770	Trademark	USA	29	(Int'l Class: 29) Refried beans
CLEAR CHOICE	77216099	4042309	Trademark	USA	30	(Int'l Class: 30) Rice
COOL WAVE	78670595	3128174	Trademark	USA	3	(Int'l Class: 3) Toothpaste
COOL ZONE	78589528	3128080	Trademark	USA	3	(Int'l Class: 3) Deodorants and antiperspirants; shampoo, conditioner, after- shave lotion/gel, shaving cream, soap, skin lotion, toothpaste, mouthwash, shave cream, hair gel, skin powders, and baby oil
CRAWFORD	73803850	1625518	Trademark	USA	3, 10	(Int'l Class: 3) Beauty aids and cosmetics, namely, shampoo, conditioner, skin care lotion, and deodorant. (Int'l Class: 10) Dental floss
CYBERSUITE	77300555	3551311	Service mark	USA	36	(Int'l Class: 36) Electronic transfer of money
CYBERSUITE	86716299		Trademark	USA	36	Class: 36: Electronic transfer of money
DATA DETECTIVE	77919412	4206362	Service mark	USA	42	(Int'l Class: 42) Computer services, namely, providing a web-based system and online portal featuring on-line non-downloadable software that allows correctional facilities to track and analyze communications and transactions involving residents of correctional facilities
200000000 200000000 2000000000	86249962		Trademark	USA	9	(Int'l Class:09) PC tablets
E.Z. DIGBY'S	73819755	1596703	Trademark	USA	30	(Int'l Class: 30) Candy
ELEMENTZ	85293851		Trademark	USA	3	(Int'l Class: 3) Deodorants and antiperspirants; soaps for personal use; body lotions; skin moisturizers; body wash for humans; hair gels, shampoos, and conditioners; after-shaves, colognes and perfumes; non-medicated ointments for non-medical use

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRA TION NO.	MARK TYPE	COUNTRY	INT'L CLASS NO.	GOODS
EXPRESS KART	85822664	4395501	Service mark	USA	35	(Int'l Class: 35) Mobile retail store services provided via a cart for residents of long-term confinement facilities featuring food and personal care items
FRESH CATCH	76022619	2640390	Trademark	USA	29	(Int'l Class: 29) Seafood packed in containers approved for delivery to long term confinement facilities
FRESH CATCH	75628807	2392246	Trademark	USA	29	(Int'l Class: 29) Tuna for human consumption packed in containers approved for delivery to long term confinement facilities
GOLDEN VALLEY CEREAL	86295832		Trademark	USA	30	(Int'l Class: 30) Breakfast cereals
GOLDEN VALLEY CEREALS A TASTE OF HOME and design GOLDEN VALLEY CEREALS	86295915		Trademark	USA	30	(Int'l Class: 30) Breakfast cereals
GOLDEN VALLEY SNA HOME and Design	77656811	4154386	Trademark	USA	30	(Int'l Class: 30) Crackers, bagels, bread, fig bars, pizza kits consisting of microwavable pizza crusts and sauces
HERITAGE	74313673	1947824	Trademark	USA	3	(Int'l Class: 3) Hair shampoo, hair conditioner, deodorant, aftershave lotion, skin soap, mouthwash, anti-plaque mouthwash rinse, and skincare products, namely baby oils; lotions; baby, bath, and body powders; and cocoa butter, marketed to individuals in short-term and long-term confinement institutions
ION3 (Stylized)	78536230	3522438	Trademark	USA	9	(Int'l Class: 9) Batteries

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRA TION NO.	MARK TYPE	COUNTRY	INT'L CLASS NO.	GOODS
ION3		4490129	General Trademark	China	9	(Int'l Class: 9) Batteries
K and Design	77049013	3259899	Service mark	USA	35	(Int'l Class: 35) Wholesale distributorships, wholesale ordering services and retail store services in the field of goods sold by institutional commissaries
K and Design	74598724	1931523	Service mark	USA	42	(Int'l Class: 42) Expedited computerized on- line ordering services in the field of food products and sundry items
K and Design	74388018	1872923	Service mark	USA	42	(Int'l Class: 42) Distributorships in the field of food products and sundry items for convenience stores of institutions
K and Design (new)	86908158		Service mark	USA	35	(Int'l Class: 35) Computerized on-line ordering services in the field of food products and sundry items; Distributorship services in the field of goods and services sold to correctional facilities and goods sold by institutional commissaries; Wholesale and retail store services featuring goods sold by institutional commissaries; Wholesale food distributorship services
K KEEFE GROUP and Design	77049011	3333491	Service mark	USA	35	(Int'l Class: 35) Wholesale distributorships, wholesale ordering services and retail store services in the field of goods sold by institutional commissaries

MARK	SERIAL	REGISTRA	MARK TYPE	COUNTRY	INT'L CLASS	GOODS
	NUMBER	TION NO.			NO.	
K KEEFE GROUP and Design (new)	86890245		Service mark	USA	35	(Int'l Class: 35) Distributorship services in the field of goods and services sold to correctional facilities and goods sold by institutional commissaries; computerized on-line ordering services in the field of food products and sundry items; Wholesale and retail store services featuring goods sold by institutional commissaries; Wholesale food distributorship services
KEEFE	74400401	1943352	Trademark	USA	29, 30, 32	(Int'l Class: 29) Cheese spreads, peanut butter, jelly, non-dairy creamer and processed beans. (Int'l Class: 30) Coffee, tea (regular and instant), cocoa, noodles, rice, sauces, cookies, crackers and processed popcorn. (Int'l Class: 32) Flavored powdered drink mix for use in preparation of water-based beverages
KEEFE COFFEE	86168477		Trademark	USA	30	(Int'l Class:30) Cappuccino; Coffee; Espresso
KEEFE COMMISSARY NETWORK	74375177	1958201	Service mark	USA	42	(Int'l Class: 42) Expedited computerized on- line ordering services in the field of food products and sundry items
KEEFE COMMISSARY NETWORK (new)	86908197		Service Mark	USA	35	(Int'l Class: 35) Computerized on-line ordering services in the field of food products and sundry items; Distributorship services in the field of goods and services sold to correctional facilities and goods sold by institutional commissaries; Wholesale and retail store services featuring goods sold by institutional commissaries; Wholesale food distributorship services
KEEFE GROUP	78362951	3149475	Service mark	USA	35	(Int'l Class: 35) Wholesale distributorships, wholesale ordering services and retail stores services in the field of food and beverage products and personal care products
KEEFE KITCHENS	78967836	3286439	Trademark	USA	30	(Int'l Class: 30) Rice
KEEFE KITCHENS	78967835	3261117	Trademark	USA	29	(Int'l Class: 29) Peanut butter
KEEFE KITCHENS QUA	78967951	3286441	Trademark	USA	30	(Int'l Class: 30) Rice

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRA TION NO.	MARK TYPE	COUNTRY	INT'L CLASS NO.	GOODS
KEEFE KITCHENS QUALITY PRODUCTS and Design	78967950	3286440	Trademark	USA	29	(Int'l Class: 29) Peanut butter
KEEFE SUPPLY COMPANY	86087154	4665689	Service mark	USA	35	(Int'l Class: 35) Wholesale distributorships and wholesale ordering services in the field of food and beverage products, personal care products, apparel and electronics
KEEFE SUPPLY COMPANY (new logo)	86908241		Service mark	USA	35	(Int'l Class: 35) Computerized on-line ordering services in the field of food products and sundry items; Distributorship services in the field of goods and services sold to correctional facilities and goods sold by institutional commissaries; Wholesale and retail store services featuring goods sold by institutional commissaries; Wholesale food distributorship services
MARKET SQUARE BAKERY	86813948		Trademark	USA	30	(Int'l Class: 30) Brownies, cereal bars, cookies, cupcakes, Danish, donuts, honey buns, pastries, snack cakes, wafers
MAXX PRO	86361198		Trademark	USA	9	(Int'l Class: 09) MP3 players
MOON LODGE	76397235	2782904	Trademark	USA	29, 30	(Int'l Class: 29) Potato chips. (Int'l Class: 30) Processed popcorn, pretzels
NEW LEAF A HEALTHI ALTERNATIVE and Desi			Trademark	USA	29, 30	(Int'l Class: 29) Seafood; marinated seafood dishes; soups; chili with and without beans; stews; potato chips; cheese and cracker combinations. (Int'l Class: 30) Snack cakes; pastries; cookies; rice; snack chips; crackers
NEXT 1	78322845	2979486	Trademark	USA	3	(Int'l Class: 3) Personal care products, namely, shampoo, conditioner, soap, skin lotion, mouthwash, antiperspirants and deodorants, tooth paste, shave cream, aftershave lotion, after-shave gel, hair gel, hair spray, baby powder, bath powder and baby oil
NEXT 1	86888834		Trademark	USA	3	(Int'l Class 3): Antibacterial soap bar soap, beauty soap, skin soap

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRA TION NO.	MARK TYPE	COUNTRY	INT'L CLASS NO.	GOODS
PARAMOUNT DAIRY FARMS	77915940	4533797	Trademark	USA	29	(Int'l Class: 29) milk; milk powder; non-dairy creamer, none of the aforementioned to include nuts, and all for sale only in confinement facilities or through ordering systems for delivery to residents of confinement facilities; and in no event for sale to the general consuming public for consumption by the general consuming public.
POWER-UP	78446118	3066791	Trademark	USA	3	(Int'l Class: 3) Deodorants and antiperspirants
PRO-TECTION	78467317	3101966	Trademark	USA	3, 8	(Int'l Class: 3) Shaving cream, shaving gel, after-shave lotion, after-shave gel, shaving powders, brushless shaving creams, and razorless shaving creams. (Int'l Class: 8) Disposable razors, razors with replaceable razor cartridges, and razor cartridges for razors with replaceable razor cartridges
RYAN'S RANCH BY NOLAN RYAN	78614149	3225764	Trademark	USA	29	(Int'l Class: 29) Sausage, summer sausage; salami; meat snacks, namely dried meat; ground beef; meat and cheese snacks, namely, food package combinations consisting primarily of meat and cheese; beef jerky; kippered beef; pepperoni; turkey; meat snack sticks, namely, smoked sausage; sliced meat
SECUREPAK	75317448	2302528	Service mark	USA	35	(Int'l Class: 35) Mail order services offering general merchandise approved for delivery to correctional institutions
SECUREWARDS	85890508	4432189	Service mark	USA	35	(Int'l Class 35) Incentive awards program promoting the sale of packaged goods approved for delivery to correctional institutions.
SEVILLA	77686546	3908573	Trademark	USA	29, 30, 32	(Int'l Class: 29) Chorizo; refried beans; refried beans and rice combined in a unitary package. (Int'l Class: 30) Sazon. (Int'l Class: 32) Horchata
SEVILLA	86867139		Trademark	USA	30	(Int'l Class: 30) Taco seasoning
SNACK LEGENDS	78446120	3140015	Trademark	USA	30	(Int'l Class: 30) Cookies, snack cakes, pastries, and bakery goods; snacks and confections, namely, pastries in stick form for dunking, doughnuts, honey buns, cupcakes, bear claws, peanut butter wafers, cream filled oatmeal cakes, and swiss rolls

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRA TION NO.	MARK TYPE	COUNTRY	INT'L CLASS NO.	GOODS
SQUEEZ-UMS	78223652	2898223	Trademark	USA	29, 30	(Int'l Class: 29) Spreads, namely, fruit-based spreads, nut-based spreads, all packed in disposable single-use containers. (Int'l Class: 30) Condiments, namely, mayonnaise, mustard, ketchup, sauces, hot sauce, barbecue sauce, honey, all packed in disposable single-use containers; and spreads, namely, caramel spreads, packed in disposable single-use containers.
SWEET FUSIONS	85890319	4550186	Trademark	USA	32	(Int'l Class:32) Powders used in the preparation of fruit-based beverages; Preparations for making beverages, namely fruit-flavored drinks.
THAI PALACE	78977550	3166827	Trademark	USA	29	(Int'l Class: 29) Soups made with rice noodles
THAI PALACE	78614169	3225765	Trademark	USA	30	(Int'l Class: 30) Packaged entrees consisting primarily of rice noodles; and, rice noodles for soup
THE EDGE	77919459	4230351	Service mark	USA	35	(Int'l Class: 35) Correctional facility kiosk services for providing self-service transactions, namely, ordering groceries and other items, checking facility bank account balances and transactions, conducting electronic communications with others, managing telephone accounts, and scheduling meetings and events, by residents of correctional facilities
THE EDGE TABLET and Design	86249890		Trademark	USA	9	(Int'l Class: 09) PC tablets
THE WHOLE SHABANG	85474214	4175016	Trademark	USA	29	(Int'l Class: 29) Potato chips
THE WHOLE SHABANG	85474224		Trademark	USA	30	(Int'l Class: 30) Snack chips, namely, corn chips and tortilla chips
THE WHOLE SHABANG	86867284		Trademark	USA	29, 30	(Int'l Class: 29) Processed peanuts, roasted peanuts, spicy peanuts (Int'l Class: 30) Corn chips, corn-based chips, corn-based snack foods, popcorn, tortilla chips, cheese flavored pussed corn snacks, flavor-coated popped popcorn, popped popcorn, processed popcorn, puffed corn snacks
TOKYO DINER	78872216	3213115	Trademark	USA	30	(Int'l Class: 30) Rice and soy sauce

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRA TION NO.	MARK TYPE	COUNTRY	INT'L CLASS NO.	GOODS
UNCANNY TASTE AND CONVENIENCE	76066617	2626027	Trademark	USA	29, 30	(Int'l Class: 29) Chili with beans, chili without beans, stews, beef, chicken, processed meats, namely, processed beef, processed chicken and processed vegetables. (Int'l Class: 30) Prepared entrees consisting primarily of pastas in sauce
UNCANNY TASTE AND CONVENIENCE	76022620	2568226	Trademark	USA	29	(Int'l Class: 29) Seafood packed in containers approved for delivery to long term confinement facilities
UNCANNY TASTE AND CONVENIENCE	75659260	2388701	Trademark	USA	29	(Int'l Class: 29) Tuna and chicken packaged in a flexible pouch for sale to correctional institutions
V4ORCE	77853756	4006772	Trademark	USA	25	(Int'l Class: 25) Athletic shoes
WHOLE SHABANG	86267580		Service mark	USA	35	(Int'l Class: 35) On-line retail store services featuring food and personal care items
WINTER ICE	78589524	3128079	Trademark	USA	3	(Int'l Class: 3) Deodorants and antiperspirants; hair shampoo, hair conditioner, after-shave lotion and gel, shaving cream, skin soap, skin lotion, toothpaste, mouthwash, shave cream, hair gel, skin powders, and baby oil
ZIPPY CAKES	77686552	3929105	Trademark	USA	30	(Int'l Class: 30) Cookies, honey buns, cereal bars, donuts, wafers, donuts formed into sticks for dunking in beverages, brownies, cupcakes, snack cakes and rolls
ZIPPY COOKIES	85523473	4310322	Trademark	USA	30	(Int'l Class: 30) Cookies
Design Only	86/457754	_		USA	29	
SOREN	75/625582	2387121	Trademark	USA	9, 18	(Int'l Class: 9) Computer carrying cases (Int'l Class 18:) Leather, fabric, and framed luggage; suit cases; backpacks; knapsacks; daypacks; rucksacks; briefcases; pocketbooks; billfolds; wallets; security wallet; bifold; trifold purses; change purses; coin purses; clutches; handbags; satchels; drawstring pouches; fanny packs, key cases; cases, namely, business card, calling card, credit card, document, key, overnight, passport, empty cosmetic, empty toiletry, empty vanity, bags, namely, athletic, gym, all purpose sport, animal game bags, barrel, book, beach, Boston, carry-on, clutch, diaper, duffel, sportsman's hunting expedition bags, canvas wood carriers, thermal insulated tote bags for beverages, overnight, school, school book, shopping, shoulder, tote, travel, and empty tool; garment bags for travel, shoe bags for travel, animal carriers; carriers worn on the body to carry infants; straps for handbags or luggage, and traveling trunks.

RECORDED: 03/08/2016